
   
  
  
FOX CREEK 5K 
BERNE TOWN PARK 
BERNE, NY 
SATURDAY, AUGUST 5, 2017 
 
Hilltown Triple Crown 1st Leg 
 
 
Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management 
 
 
Overall Results 
 
    Pl  Comp#  Name                 Sex/Age   City/State                     Time  
========================================================================================= 
    1   193  Valvo, Noah                M18  Delanson, NY                    18:02 
    2   152  Koenitzer, Erik            M40  Fultonville, NY                 19:24 
    3   248  Becker, Lukus              M20  Berne, NY                       19:42 
    4   247  Allen, Alexander           M17  Guilderland, NY                 19:46 
    5   249  McCann, Ryan               M42  Albany, NY                      19:50 
    6   135  Golden, Jonathan           M44  Slingerlands, NY                19:53 
    7   246  Roy, Stephen               M28  Schoharie, NY                   20:14 
    8   154  Lasher, Daron              M17  Cairo, NY                       20:18 
    9   185  Roy, David                 M62  Schoharie, NY                   20:23 
   10   178  Pris, Andy                 M41  Altamont, NY                    20:25 
   11   150  Kilmer, Kevin              M52  Schoharie, NY                   21:02 
   12   192  Szinger, Martin            M47  Westerlo, NY                    21:22 
   13   148  Kelleher, Daniel           M20  Purling, NY                     21:58 
   14   120  Beardsley, Dennis          M45  Castleton, NY                   21:58 
   15   170  Murphy, Erin               W37  Albany, NY                      22:24 
   16   176  Peterson, Dana             W46  Voorheesville, NY               22:27 
   17   137  Harrison, Ryan             M36  Delmar, NY                      23:07 
   18   184  Rohan, Meaghan             W17  East Durham, NY                 23:27 
   19   255  Lacitignola, Dan           M32  Leeds, NY                       23:29 
   20   130  Fleshman, Chris            M27  Waterford, NY                   23:34 
   21   128  Depeaux, Jenna             W32  Schenectady, NY                 23:47 
   22   125  Chicoine, Jason            M26  Rensselaer, NY                  23:55 
   23   134  Gifford, Milo              M40  Gloversville, NY                24:09 
   24   169  Modoski, John              M49  Amsterdam, NY                   24:19 
   25   174  Patrick, Martin            M63  East Greenbush, NY              24:20 
   26   129  Ellis, Ed                  M56  Hannacroix, NY                  24:22 
   27   182  Puzulis, Michelle          W13  East Berne, NY                  24:41 
   28   189  Smith, Stacia              W47  Niskayuna, NY                   24:51 
   29   252  Weisner, Lukas             M29  Altamont, NY                    25:07 
   30   188  Smith, Richard             M59  Charlton, NY                    25:10 
   31   187  Smith, Connor              M15  Voorheesville, NY               25:13 
   32   131  Foley, James               M52  Slingerlands, NY                25:13 
   33   167  Methe, Steven              M18  Albany, NY                      25:24 
   34   245  Kelsey, Dan                M45  Averill Park, NY                25:34 
   35   190  Sornberger, Kacey          W42  Albany, NY                      25:35 
   36   186  Shafer, Cindy              W47  Guilderland, NY                 25:35 
   37   166  McCarthy, John             M45  Albany, NY                      25:54 
   38   250  Miller, Don                M62  Voorheesville, NY               25:58 
   39   181  Pris, Tom                  M13  Altamont, NY                    26:41 
   40   133  Gifford, Katie             W36  Gloversville, NY                27:29 
   41   160  Mack, Evan                 M36  Berne, NY                       27:43 
   42   195  Washco, Melissa            W33  Waterford, NY                   27:53 
   43   171  Oakden, Maria              W36  Broadalbin, NY                  28:00 
   44   155  Lippert, Tim               M56  Berne, NY                       28:08 
   45   177  Pignetti, Sherri           W54  Sharon Springs, NY              28:13 
   46   183  Reynolds, Richard L        M66  Voorheesville, NY               28:33 
   47   251  Ayyampervmnz, Jee          M44  Albany, NY                      28:52 



  
   48   124  Chicoine, James            M57  Rensselaer, NY                  29:09 
   49   136  Goldner, Jason             M43  Niskayuna, NY                   29:16 
   50   165  Martin, Sarah              W19  Berne, NY                       29:35 
   51   132  Gies, Mike                 M69  Voorheesville, NY               29:47 
   52   253  Palow, Carrie              W36  Berne, NY                       29:58 
   53   254  Milstein, Susan            W61  Menands, NY                     30:28 
   54   196  Wolff, Cara                W42  Niskayuna, NY                   31:01 
   55   164  Martin, Anthony            M25  Berne, NY                       31:12 
   56   163  Marre, Valerie             W64  Albany, NY                      31:14 
   57   147  Kaye, Marie                W62  Altamont, NY                    31:20 
   58   140  Henderson, Deirdre         W25  Lindenhurst, NY                 32:06 
   59   142  Hotaling, Jim              M77  Niverville, NY                  32:11 
   60   179  Pris, Lexi                 W12  Altamont, NY                    33:42 
   61   151  Klim, Susan                W62  Altamont, NY                    33:52 
   62   180  Pris, Suzanne              W41  Altamont, NY                    34:02 
   63   153  Laroche, Anne              W64  Venice, FL                      34:13 
   64   144  Jaskolka, Jennifer         W44  Ravena, NY                      34:47 
   65   157  Mack, Carter                M8  Berne, NY                       35:28 
   66   197  Yates, Samantha            W32  Gloversville, NY                35:29 
   67   162  Mack, Kristin              W35  Albany, NY                      35:33 
   68   172  Oles, Kristine             W36  Niskayuna, NY                   35:47 
   69   198  Simpson, Olivia            W14  Altamont, NY                    36:16 
   70   122  Carpenter, Alice           W67  Delmar, NY                      36:27 
   71   138  Hein, Joseph               M67  Altamont, NY                    36:32 
   72   156  Mack, Barrett              M38  Berne, NY                       37:30 
   73   143  Israel, James              M72  Brooklyn, NY                    37:59 
   74   127  Coryell, Barbara           W50  Ravena, NY                      38:25 
   75   244  Della Rocco, Tony          M33  Saratoga Springs, NY            39:01 
   76   194  Vavasour, John             M68  Albany, NY                      39:52 
   77   158  Mack, Danielle             W65  Berne, NY                       40:16 
   78   159  Mack, Edward               M77  Berne, NY                       40:20 
   79   121  Belmonte, Taylor           W33  Menands, NY                     40:43 
   80   173  Ornstein, Adam             M35  Albany, NY                      40:52 
   81   145  Johnston, Nancy            W71  Ballston Lake, NY               41:20 
   82   149  Kelly, Joe                 M84  Menands, NY                     41:45 
   83   243  Rivers, Corey              M20  Schenectady, NY                 42:21 
   84   200  Rivers, Cody               M17  Schenectady, NY                 42:24 
   85   191  Strobeck, Thomas           M68  Catskill, NY                    44:18 
   86   175  Pattison, Mary             W62  Guilderland, NY                 44:56 
 
 
 
Age Groups 
 
 
Overall Results Women 5000 Run 
  1 Murphy, Erin             W37 Albany, NY               22:24 
 
Overall Results Men 5000 Run 
  1 Valvo, Noah              M18 Delanson, NY             18:02 
 
 
 
Women 
 
1-12 Results  
  1 Pris, Lexi               W12 Altamont, NY             33:42 
 
13-19 Results  
  1 Rohan, Meaghan           W17 East Durham, NY          23:27 
  2 Puzulis, Michelle        W13 East Berne, NY           24:41 
  3 Martin, Sarah            W19 Berne, NY                29:35 
  4 Simpson, Olivia          W14 Altamont, NY             36:16 
 



  
20-29 Results  
  1 Henderson, Deirdre       W25 Lindenhurst, NY          32:06 
 
 
30-39 Results  
  1 Depeaux, Jenna           W32 Schenectady, NY          23:47 
  2 Gifford, Katie           W36 Gloversville, NY         27:29 
  3 Washco, Melissa          W33 Waterford, NY            27:53 
  4 Oakden, Maria            W36 Broadalbin, NY           28:00 
  5 Palow, Carrie            W36 Berne, NY                29:58 
  6 Yates, Samantha          W32 Gloversville, NY         35:29 
  7 Mack, Kristin            W35 Albany, NY               35:33 
  8 Oles, Kristine           W36 Niskayuna, NY            35:47 
  9 Belmonte, Taylor         W33 Menands, NY              40:43 
 
40-49 Results  
  1 Peterson, Dana           W46 Voorheesville, NY        22:27 
  2 Smith, Stacia            W47 Niskayuna, NY            24:51 
  3 Sornberger, Kacey        W42 Albany, NY               25:35 
  4 Shafer, Cindy            W47 Guilderland, NY          25:35 
  5 Wolff, Cara              W42 Niskayuna, NY            31:01 
  6 Pris, Suzanne            W41 Altamont, NY             34:02 
  7 Jaskolka, Jennifer       W44 Ravena, NY               34:47 
 
50-59 Results  
  1 Pignetti, Sherri         W54 Sharon Springs, NY       28:13 
  2 Coryell, Barbara         W50 Ravena, NY               38:25 
 
60-69 Results 
  1 Milstein, Susan          W61 Menands, NY              30:28 
  2 Marre, Valerie           W64 Albany, NY               31:14 
  3 Kaye, Marie              W62 Altamont, NY             31:20 
  4 Klim, Susan              W62 Altamont, NY             33:52 
  5 Laroche, Anne            W64 Venice, FL               34:13 
  6 Carpenter, Alice         W67 Delmar, NY               36:27 
  7 Mack, Danielle           W65 Berne, NY                40:16 
  8 Pattison, Mary           W62 Guilderland, NY          44:56 
 
70-79 Results  
  1 Johnston, Nancy          W71 Ballston Lake, NY        41:20 
 
 
 
 
Men 
 
1-12 Results 
  1 Mack, Carter              M8 Berne, NY                35:28 
 
13-19 Results  
  1 Allen, Alexander         M17 Guilderland, NY          19:46 
  2 Lasher, Daron            M17 Cairo, NY                20:18 
  3 Smith, Connor            M15 Voorheesville, NY        25:13 
  4 Methe, Steven            M18 Albany, NY               25:24 
  5 Pris, Tom                M13 Altamont, NY             26:41 
  6 Rivers, Cody             M17 Schenectady, NY          42:24 
 
20-29 Results  
  1 Becker, Lukus            M20 Berne, NY                19:42 
  2 Roy, Stephen             M28 Schoharie, NY            20:14 
  3 Kelleher, Daniel         M20 Purling, NY              21:58 
  4 Fleshman, Chris          M27 Waterford, NY            23:34 
  5 Chicoine, Jason          M26 Rensselaer, NY           23:55 
  6 Weisner, Lukas           M29 Altamont, NY             25:07 



  
  7 Martin, Anthony          M25 Berne, NY                31:12 
  8 Rivers, Corey            M20 Schenectady, NY          42:21 
 
30-39 Results  
  1 Harrison, Ryan           M36 Delmar, NY               23:07 
  2 Lacitignola, Dan         M32 Leeds, NY                23:29 
  3 Mack, Evan               M36 Berne, NY                27:43 
  4 Mack, Barrett            M38 Berne, NY                37:30 
  5 Della Rocco, Tony        M33 Unattached               39:01 
  6 Ornstein, Adam           M35 Albany, NY               40:52 
 
40-49 Results  
  1 Koenitzer, Erik          M40 Fultonville, NY          19:24 
  2 McCann, Ryan             M42 Albany, NY               19:50 
  3 Golden, Jonathan         M44 Slingerlands, NY         19:53 
  4 Pris, Andy               M41 Altamont, NY             20:25 
  5 Szinger, Martin          M47 Westerlo, NY             21:22 
  6 Beardsley, Dennis        M45 Castleton, NY            21:58 
  7 Gifford, Milo            M40 Gloversville, NY         24:09 
  8 Modoski, John            M49 Amsterdam, NY            24:19 
  9 Kelsey, Dan              M45 Averill Park, NY         25:34 
 10 McCarthy, John           M45 Albany, NY               25:54 
 11 Ayyampervmnz, Jee        M44 Albany, NY               28:52 
 12 Goldner, Jason           M43 Niskayuna, NY            29:16 
 
50-59 Results  
  1 Kilmer, Kevin            M52 Schoharie, NY            21:02 
  2 Ellis, Ed                M56 Hannacroix, NY           24:22 
  3 Smith, Richard           M59 Charlton, NY             25:10 
  4 Foley, James             M52 Slingerlands, NY         25:13 
  5 Lippert, Tim             M56 Berne, NY                28:08 
  6 Chicoine, James          M57 Rensselaer, NY           29:09 
 
60-69 Results  
  1 Roy, David               M62 Schoharie, NY            20:23 
  2 Patrick, Martin          M63 East Greenbush, NY       24:20 
  3 Miller, Don              M62 Voorheesville, NY        25:58 
  4 Reynolds, Richard L      M66 Voorheesville, NY        28:33 
  5 Gies, Mike               M69 Voorheesville, NY        29:47 
  6 Hein, Joseph             M67 Altamont, NY             36:32 
  7 Vavasour, John           M68 Albany, NY               39:52 
  8 Strobeck, Thomas         M68 Catskill, NY             44:18 
 
70-79 Results  
  1 Hotaling, Jim            M77 Niverville, NY           32:11 
  2 Israel, James            M72 Brooklyn, NY             37:59 
  3 Mack, Edward             M77 Berne, NY                40:20 
 
80-99 Results  
  1 Kelly, Joe               M84 Menands, NY              41:45 
 


